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12th May, 2025. 
 
 
 
To:      The Cathaoirleach and each Member of the Metropolitan District of Limerick 
 
 

GMA - Community Initiative Scheme 2025 
 
 
 
A Chomhairleoir, a chara, 
 
Please see attached details of the proposals received to date for the Community Initiative  
Scheme 2025, which have been received from the Elected Members. 
 
It was agreed by the Members of the Metropolitan District of Limerick that the Community  
Initiatives would be divided equally between the Elected Representatives of the Metropolitan  
District.  This allows for the sum of €25,142 per Elected Representative. 
 
Your approval is requested to these proposals. 
 
I would like to thank the Members for their assistance in progressing these proposals. 
 
Is mise le meas, 
 
 
 
 

Kieran Lehane, 
Director of Service, 
Environment, Climate Action and Shared Services. 
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LIMERICK CITY EAST 
 

Name of Group Amount 

Ahane Camogie Club €5000 

Ahane LGFA €3000 

Aisling Annacotty AFC €7000 

Cairnsfort Residents Committee €2000 

Castleconnell Action Network €1000 

Castlerock Residents Committee €6000 

Claughan Ladies Group €1000 

Coolbawn Meadows Residents Association €1000 

Irish Chamber Orchestra €1000 

Janesboro FC €5000 

Kilbane Community Group €1000 

Kilmurry Arts and Heritage Centre €8000 

Limerick Combat Gym €1000 

Limerick Marine Search and Rescue €1000 

Milford National School €5000 

Monaleen Milford Retirement Association €1000 

Monaleen Park Residents Association €1000 

Monaleen Residents Association €1000 

Old Christians GAA €3000 

Our Lady Queen of Peace NS €1000 

Pike Rovers €1000 

Plassey Residents Association €5000 

Scanlan Park Residents Committee €1000 

South Liberties GAA Club €3000 

St. Patricks Villas Residents Association €3000 

Twilight Thursday €2000 

Woodhaven Residents Association €1000 

 
LIMERICK CITY NORTH 

 

Name of Group Amount 

Caherdavin Residents Association €3000 

Doras €2000 

Garryowen CDP €1500 

Limerick County and District Underage Soccer League €1000 

Limerick Island Community Partners €1000 

Limerick Walking Association €1000 

Limerick Youth Service €2500 

Moyross Community Enterprise Centre €4000 

Northside Family Resource Centre €2000 

Old Christians Hurling & Football Club €1000 

St. Johns Womens Shed €1000 

St. Marys National School €5090 

St. Munchins Community Centre €2000 
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St. Patricks GAA €7300 

Thomondgate Residents Association €2000 

Treaty United €2000 

Twilight Thursday €3000 

 

LIMERICK CITY WEST 
 

Name of Group Amount 

Ballinacurra Gaels €1000 

Ballybrown Camogie Club €2000 

Ballybrown Clarina Community Games €1000 

Ballybrown Clarina Resource Centre €4500 

Ballybrown LGFA €1000 

Doon Residents €1000 

Dooneen Athletic Club €2000 

Dooradoyle Raheen Mens Shed €2000 

Emerging Limerick Filmmakers €5000 

Gúna Nua Theatre Company €5000 

IGBO Community Midwest Ireland €1000 

Indian Cultural Association of Limerick €5000 

Killer Productions €1000 

Limerick Boat Club €5000 

Limerick Family Planning Clinic €1000 

Limerick Feral Cats €5000 

Limerick Historical Society €1000 

Munster Indian Cultural Association €4500 

Muslim Sisters of Eire (Limerick) €1000 

Nepalese Community Limerick €1000 

Patrickswell GAA & Camogie Club €7500 

Patrickswell National School €7500 

Patrickswell National School Parents Association €2000 

Patrickswell Tidy Towns €2000 

Raheen Active Retired Group €1000 

Sarsfields Rugby €1000 

Sudanese Community Limerick €2000 

Twilight Thursday €5500 

 
 

 

 

 

 


